

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22878/2012

C.E.O., A.P. STATE WAKF BOARD & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARANAM MARIADAS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.M.H.Prasad,adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is seen that vakalatnama has been filed by Ms.Anagha
Bhattacharjee and the name of the parties did not tally with the name
of the parties in the cause title. Respondent is directed to clarify.
Respondent may file their counter affidavit in the meanwhile also.

List the matter on 19.02.2013.

|
|

|
|

|(Sunil Thomas)
|Registrar

|
|