

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 2/2013 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).22878/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 25/03/2011 in CRP No.2004/2008 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

C.E.O., A.P. STATE WAKF BOARD & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARANAM MARIADAS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for disposal of SLP and office report)

Date: 26/04/2013 This IA was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHARAD ARVIND BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. T. Anamika, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 2 of 2013 shall be considered at the time of final
hearing of Special Leave Petition.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|