

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22878/2012

C.E.O., A.P. STATE WAKF BOARD & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARANAM MARIADAS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for formal disposal and office report)

Date: 07/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.T.Anamika,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioners has filed an I.A. on the ground that respondent No.1 herein, who was the appellant before the court below had died pending proceedings before the High Court and the judgment was pronounced in favour of the deceased person, without bringing the Lrs. on record. Ld. counsel further submits that to that extent the judgment is nullity and proposes to urge the above contentions before the Hon'ble Court. The Hon'ble Court by order dated 26.4.2013 had directed that I.A. No.2/2013 shall be considered at the time of hearing of the SLP. Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule along with with the I.A.

|
|s

|
|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|
|